CYNGOR TREF **LLANIDLOES** TOWN COUNCIL

Neuadd y Dref Great Oak Street Llanidloes Powys SY18 6BN

Ffôn: 01686 412353

E-bost: clerk@llanidloestowncouncil.gov.wales



Town Hall Great Oak Street Llanidloes Powys SY18 6BN

Tel. 01686 412353 Email: clerk@llanidloestowncouncil.gov.wales

DOLHAFREN CEMETERY – BURIAL FEE SCHEDULE – 1 JUNE 2025

AND RESIDENTS OUTSIDE OF LLANIDLOES £ £ £ Registration of Burial 357.00 321.00 Excavation First Opening Single Grave Double Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation – Reopening 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation for Cremation 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 Purchase of Space Grave 1,146.00 1,031.00 Cremation 1nscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 133.10 255.00 Saturday Burials Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge Burial of Child under 18 No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 Septimize of Effective 1 JUNE 2024 – LLANIDLOES RESIDENTS Effective 2 JUNE 2024 – LANIDLOES RESIDents Excavation 1, 2000 Excavation - LANIDLOES RESIDents Excavation - LANIDLOES RESIDents Excavation - LANIDLOES RESIDents Excavation - LANIDLOES RESIDents Effective 2 JUNE 2000 Excaver 2 JUNE 2000 Excav	SERVICE	POWYS COUNTY COUNCIL	DOLHAFREN CEMETERY FEE
E £ Registration of Burial 357.00 321.00 Excavation First Opening Single Grave Double Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 860.00 1,130.00 Driple Grave 1,255.00 1,180.00 1,130.00 Excavation – Reopening 1,255.00 1,130.00 1,130.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 285.00 Purchase of Space Grave 1,146.00 568.00 510.00 1,031.00 568.00 Cremation 568.00 510.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 255.00 255.00 250.00 Saturday Burials Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 320.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00 320.00		AND RESIDENTS OUTSIDE OF	EFFECTIVE 1 JUNE 2024 –
Registration of Burial 357.00 321.00 Excavation First Opening Single Grave Double Grave Triple Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 860.00 1,130.00 Driple Grave Triple Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 1,130.00 Excavation – Reopening 2,255.00 1,130.00 285.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 285.00 Purchase of Space Grave Cremation 568.00 510.00 1,031.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 257		LLANIDLOES	LLANIDLOES RESIDENTS
Registration of Burial 357.00 321.00 Excavation First Opening Single Grave Double Grave Triple Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 860.00 1,130.00 Driple Grave Triple Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 1,130.00 Excavation – Reopening 2,255.00 1,130.00 285.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 285.00 Purchase of Space Grave Cremation 568.00 510.00 1,031.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 257			
Registration of Burial 357.00 321.00 Excavation First Opening Single Grave Double Grave Triple Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 860.00 1,130.00 Driple Grave Triple Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 1,130.00 Excavation – Reopening 2,255.00 1,130.00 285.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 285.00 Purchase of Space Grave Cremation 568.00 510.00 1,031.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 255.00 257			
Excavation First Opening 955.00 860.00 Double Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 Triple Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation – Reopening 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 Purchase of Space 1,146.00 1,031.00 Grave 1,146.00 1,031.00 Cremation 568.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque 287.00 255.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00		£	£
Single Grave 955.00 860.00 Double Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 Triple Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation – Reopening 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 Purchase of Space 1,146.00 1,031.00 Grave 1,146.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque 287.00 255.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Registration of Burial	357.00	321.00
Single Grave 955.00 860.00 Double Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 Triple Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation – Reopening 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 Purchase of Space 1,146.00 1,031.00 Grave 1,146.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque 287.00 255.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00			
Double Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 Triple Grave 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation – Reopening 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 Purchase of Space 1,146.00 1,031.00 Grave 1,146.00 510.00 Cremation 568.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque 287.00 255.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Excavation First Opening		
Triple Grave - 1,180.00 Excavation – Reopening 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 Purchase of Space Grave 1,146.00 1,031.00 Cremation 568.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 287.00 255.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials Saturday Ashes Buried 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Single Grave	955.00	860.00
Excavation – Reopening 1,255.00 1,130.00 Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 Purchase of Space 1,146.00 1,031.00 Grave 1,146.00 510.00 Cremation 568.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque 287.00 255.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Double Grave	1,255.00	1,130.00
Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 Purchase of Space Grave Cremation 1,146.00 1,031.00 510.00 1,031.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 287.00 255.00 120.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials Saturday Ashes Buried 640.00 575.00 290.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Triple Grave	-	1,180.00
Excavation for Cremation 315.00 285.00 Purchase of Space Grave Cremation 1,146.00 1,031.00 510.00 1,031.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 287.00 255.00 120.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials Saturday Ashes Buried 640.00 575.00 290.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00			
Purchase of Space 1,146.00 1,031.00 Grave 1,146.00 510.00 Cremation 568.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque 287.00 255.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Excavation – Reopening	1,255.00	1,130.00
Purchase of Space 1,146.00 1,031.00 Grave 1,146.00 510.00 Cremation 568.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque 287.00 255.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00			
Grave Cremation 1,146.00 568.00 1,031.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 287.00 120.00 255.00 120.00 Saturday Burials Saturday Ashes Buried 640.00 575.00 290.00 575.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Excavation for Cremation	315.00	285.00
Grave Cremation 1,146.00 568.00 1,031.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 287.00 120.00 255.00 120.00 Saturday Burials Saturday Ashes Buried 640.00 575.00 290.00 575.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00			
Cremation 568.00 510.00 Inscription Added 73.00 65.00 Memorial Plaque Small Tablet 287.00 120.00 255.00 120.00 Saturday Burials Saturday Ashes Buried 640.00 290.00 575.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Purchase of Space		
Inscription Added	Grave	1,146.00	1,031.00
Memorial Plaque 287.00 255.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Cremation	568.00	510.00
Memorial Plaque 287.00 255.00 Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00			
Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Inscription Added	73.00	65.00
Small Tablet 133.10 120.00 Saturday Burials 640.00 575.00 Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge - 130.00 Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00			
Saturday Burials Saturday Ashes Buried 640.00 320.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge Burial of Child under 18 No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 575.00 290.00 100.00 No charge No charge 320.00	Memorial Plaque	287.00	255.00
Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Small Tablet	133.10	120.00
Saturday Ashes Buried 320.00 290.00 Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00			
Hire of Chapel - 100.00 Vaulted Grave – Additional Charge Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Saturday Burials	640.00	575.00
Vaulted Grave – Additional - 130.00 Charge Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Saturday Ashes Buried	320.00	290.00
Vaulted Grave – Additional - 130.00 Charge Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00			
ChargeChargeBurial of Child under 18No chargeScattering of Ashes357.00320.00	Hire of Chapel	-	100.00
ChargeChargeBurial of Child under 18No chargeScattering of Ashes357.00320.00			
Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Vaulted Grave – Additional	-	130.00
Burial of Child under 18 No charge No charge Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00	Charge		
Scattering of Ashes 357.00 320.00		No charge	No charge
		_	
	Scattering of Ashes	357.00	320.00
Genealogy Research - Hourly rate			
	Genealogy Research	-	Hourly rate